



# Vital

**HOZZÁADOTT CUKOR NÉLKÜL  
ÉDESÍTŐSZERREKSEL**

Product	Size	Ingredients for 100g	Energy	Fat	of which saturated	Carbo- hydrate	of which sugars	of which polyols	Fibre	Protein	Salt	Allergens
	g		kJ/kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g		g	
<b>High fibre sweet biscuits without added sugar, with sweeteners</b>	200	<b>Whole grain wheat flour</b> (32%), <b>wheat flour</b> (23%), palm fat, sweeteners (E965: 8%, E953: 8%), vegetable fibre syrup (3%) [chickpeas, maize], inulin (1%), <b>whole egg powder</b> , raising agents (E503, E500), flavours, emulsifier (lecithins), salt.	1857/445	21,9	10,4	56,3	0,4	16,4	8,6	8,0	0,55	Contains gluten and egg derivatives. It may contain traces of nuts, peanuts and milk derivatives. Excessive consumption may induce laxative effects.
<b>High fibre cocoa biscuits without added sugar, with sweeteners</b>	180	<b>Whole grain wheat flour</b> (31%), <b>wheat flour</b> (23%), palm fat, sweeteners (E965: 8%, E953: 8%), vegetable fibre syrup (4%) [chickpeas, maize], low-fat cocoa powder (3%), inulin (1%), <b>whole egg powder</b> , raising agents (E503, E500), flavours, emulsifier (lecithins), salt.	1839/441	21,2	10,1	56,7	0,4	17,3	9,1	8,2	0,55	Contains gluten and egg derivatives. It may contain traces of nuts, peanuts and milk derivatives. Excessive consumption may induce laxative effects.
<b>High fibre coconut biscuits without added sugar, with sweeteners</b>	180	<b>Whole grain wheat flour</b> (31%), <b>wheat flour</b> (23%), palm fat, sweeteners (E965: 9%, E953: 9%), vegetable fibre syrup (4%) [chickpeas, maize], coconut shredded (2%), inulin (1%), <b>whole egg powder</b> , raising agents (E503, E500), flavours, emulsifier (lecithins), salt.	1922/461	22,8	11,1	58,2	0,5	16,8	9,2	7,8	0,48	Contains gluten and egg derivatives. It may contain traces of nuts, peanuts and milk derivatives. Excessive consumption may induce laxative effects.